FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATRADE. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PAT	TENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: HYONG-GU LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-ku, Suwon, Kyungki-do, Republic of KOREA	
	02-25	-2000
3. Nature of conveyance □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Other □ Other		
Execution Date: 1 February 2000	- 10127 Additional name(s) & addresses a	
 Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/417,759 		***************************************
Additional nun	l nber(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law Suite 300, 1522 "K" Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 408-9040	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to d	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Robert E. BUSHNELL Name of Person Signing	Sughe February Signature Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do no	t detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sh Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	atents and Trademarks	

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET No. __P55850

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assigner is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby soil, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

ADDRESS;

416 Mactan-dong Paidal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do

TT/ha is A columns and to the recom-	Republic of KOREA,	the distance lineary land faith a linear feathar is a second and a second
all other countries, including all rights of priori		thi, title and interest, in and for the United States of America ar
TITLE: INK DELIVERY	SYSTEM FOR LIQUI	D ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHIC
PRINTER		
invented by me (if only one inventor is named be the specification of which is either attached her		ned below) and described in an application for a United States para nent, or is more particularly identified as:
executed on even date herewith, or		
Serial No. 09/417,759 file	ed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office	on <u>14 Oct. 1999</u> , or
executed on	and the state of t	
continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined be hold and enjoyed by said SAMSUNG ELEC	patents, and to any extensions thereof, said i TRONICS CO., LTD., my Assignee, its secon, for which said patent or patents may be	n and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuation interest being the entire ownership of the patent whon granted, t successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full en- egranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hel
which may from time-to-time be either necessary preparation and prosecution of all substitute appliament, extension, or interference proceeding.	/, lawful, proper or requested by the Assign leations, certificate of correction, division, or g, whother administrative or judicial, or other ention for the Protection of Industrial Propert	eyer other consideration, any further documents or instrument set, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the militation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in an erwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignos, together wit y, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs an ales of America adheres;
appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and r	equest R. E. Bushnoll, Rog. No. 27,774, to in	rks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I hereb sert on this Assignment any further identification or to complet If the United States Patent & Tradsmark Office for recordation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and w	e have set our hands and scals on the date	written beside my and our respective names:
INVENTOR(s)	Date Signed	Witness (18)
1) HYONG-GU LEE (Se	1 <u>Feb. 200</u>	00
2)(Se	eal)	
3)(Se	eal)	
4)(Se	eal)	

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

△ 4/10/1996 R.E.Bushnet

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0868